## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 22 by Representative Montoucet

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, between "R.S. 11:107.1(B)(2)" and "and to enact" insert "and 107.2(A)
  and (B)(introductory paragraph)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 3, change "to authorize the board" to "to provide relative to the 6 authority of the board"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "R.S. 11:107.1(B)(2)" delete "is" and insert in lieu thereof "and
  9 107.2(A) and (B)(introductory paragraph) are"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 15, delete "<u>the</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 16, delete "31" and insert in lieu thereof "thirty-first of the year"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 2, between line 17 and 18 insert the following:

16	"§107.2. Employer contributions; maintaining rates; reducing rate decreases;
17	Firefighters' Retirement System; Municipal Police Employees' Retirement
18	System
19	A. The provisions of this Section apply to the following statewide public
20	retirement systems or funds, hereinafter referred to in this Section as "systems":
21	(1) The Firefighters' Retirement System.
22	(2) The the Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System, hereafter
23	referred to in this Section as "system".
24	B. Notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 11:103 and 104, in any fiscal year
25	during which the recommended net direct employer contribution rate would
26	otherwise be decreased for any the system, the board of trustees of the system is
27	hereby authorized to either:
28	* * *"